DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				RM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-0391
		l` í			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		345330	B. WING			C 7/02/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		1102/2019
				116 LANE DRIVE		
THE GRA	BRIER NURS & RETIRE	IMENT CT		TRINITY, NC 27370		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	D		
		ation survey was conducted 1. 14 total allegations were nt ID# 3CL211				
F 585			F 58	5		7/12/19
SS=B	CFR(s): 483.10(j)(1)-	(4)				
	grievances to the faci that hears grievances reprisal and without for reprisal. Such grievan respect to care and tr furnished as well as t furnished, the behavior residents, and other of facility stay.	ident has the right to voice lity or other agency or entity without discrimination or ear of discrimination or nees include those with reatment which has been hat which has not been or of staff and of other concerns regarding their LTC				
	facility must make pro	ident has the right to and the ompt efforts by the facility to e resident may have, in paragraph.				
		ility must make information ance or complaint available				
	of all grievances rega contained in this para provider must give a to the resident. The g include: (i) Notifying resident i	nsure the prompt resolution arding the residents' rights agraph. Upon request, the copy of the grievance policy rievance policy must andividually or through a locations throughout the				
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	E	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed					07/12/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 08/05/2019

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· · ·	G	CON	C			
345330			B. WING		•	//02/2019		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE			
THE GRA	BRIER NURS & RETIRE			116 LANE DRIVE				
				TRINITY, NC 27370				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 585	Continued From page	e 1	F 58	85				
		in writing; the right to file						
		usly; the contact information						
		ial with whom a grievance						
		iis or her name, business						
	address (mailing and email) and business phone							
	number; a reasonable expected time frame for completing the review of the grievance; the right							
		v of the grievance; the right cision regarding his or her						
	grievance; and the co							
	independent entities with whom grievances may							
	be filed, that is, the pertinent State agency,							
	Quality Improvement Organization, State Survey							
		ng-Term Care Ombudsman						
		and advocacy system;						
	(ii) Identifying a Griev	eeing the grievance process,						
		g grievances through to their						
	•	any necessary investigations						
		ining the confidentiality of all						
		d with grievances, for						
		of the resident for those						
	-	l anonymously, issuing						
		sisions to the resident; and						
	necessary in light of s	e and federal agencies as						
		king immediate action to						
		tial violations of any resident						
	right while the alleged	-						
	investigated;							
		483.12(c)(1), immediately						
		violations involving neglect,						
		ies of unknown source,						
		on of resident property, by rvices on behalf of the						
		nistrator of the provider; and						
	as required by State	-						
		vritten grievance decisions						

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
345330			B. WING			C 07/02/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE GRA	YBRIER NURS & RETIRE	MENT CT			16 LANE DRIVE RINITY, NC 27370		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	summary statement of the steps taken to inv summary of the pertir regarding the residen as to whether the grie confirmed, any correct taken by the facility as and the date the writte (vi) Taking appropriate accordance with State of the residents' rights or if an outside entity the State Survey Age Organization, or local confirms a violation for rights within its area of (vii) Maintaining evide result of all grievance 3 years from the issue decision. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervit facility failed to provid response summary for Resident #3) of 2 resi grievances. The findir 1. Resident #1 was an cumulative diagnoses and Acute Renal Failt Anorexia and Anxiety Review of Resident # Set dated 1/30/19 ind intact and exhibited n for extensive staff ass	of the resident's grievance, estigate the grievance, a nent findings or conclusions t's concerns(s), a statement evance was confirmed or not etive action taken or to be as a result of the grievance, en decision was issued; e corrective action in e law if the alleged violation is is confirmed by the facility having jurisdiction, such as ncy, Quality Improvement law enforcement agency or any of these residents' of responsibility; and ence demonstrating the s for a period of no less than ance of the grievance t is not met as evidenced iew and record review, the le a written grievance or 2 (Resident #1 and dents reviewed for ngs included: dmitted on 1/17/19 with is of Orthostatic Hypotension ure, a history of falls,	F	585	Both residents referenced in the 2567 have grievance resolutions mailed to the by July 12, 2019. All completed grievances for the currer quarter have a written decision either hand-delivered, mailed, or both. All pending grievances will have a written decision either hand-delivered, mailed, both, once complete. Moving forward, a grievances will have a written decision hand-delivered, mailed, or both, once complete. This process will continue indefinitely, unless regulations change making this process unnecessary. The facility has edited the "Grievance	or	

Facility ID: 953491

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

PRINTED: 08/05/2019

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	ED: 08/05/2019 RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345330	B. WING				C 07/02/2019	
NAME OF PROVID	ER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	ER NURS & RETIRE	MENT CT		11	6 LANE DRIVE			
				TF	RINITY, NC 27370			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Rev Res grie grie and In a the cop 201 writ In a Woo grie requ grie requ grie and Sum 2) F 11/8 con (diff The 3/3 requ acti	sident #1's Responsion vance dated 2/6/1 vance forms indices telephone intervie RP stated she dide y of the grievance 9, but she did know ten response to he n interview on 7/2 rker stated the fact vance response substances uested by the personances uested by the personances vance. n interview on 7/2 ninistrator stated in facility adheres to provide a written mary to the personances gestive heart failu iculty swallowing) Annual Minimum 1/19 indicated he failuried writes of daily living acility Concern/Gr n filed by Resider to on 3/21/19. The	grievance logs indicated nsible Party (RP) issued a 19 and on 2/11/19. Both sated the RP was updated est a copy of the grievance. ew on 7/2/19 at 10:06 AM, d not recall being offered a es she wrote in February ow that she did not receive a er grievances. 2/19 at 12:12 PM, the Social solution of provide a written summary unless it was son completing the 2/19 at 4:30 PM, the t was his expectation that t the regulatory guidelines grievance response on completing a grievance. dmitted to the facility on es included cerebral palsy, ire, epilepsy and dysphagia Data Set (MDS) dated had impaired cognition and total assistance with all his	F 5	585	Policy," "Grievance Notification Postin and the "Concern/Grievance Reportin Form" to align with the code of federal regulations, specifically stating that all grievances will receive a facility respo in writing regarding grievance resolution. The Grievance Official will be responsible ensuring grievances are mailed, hand-delivered, or distributed to all residents and/or resident representativ when a grievance is resolved or attempted to be resolved by the facilit The facility created a "Written Grievan Decision" form that will serve as the written communication to be issued to residents and/or the resident representative. The grievance log has been updated to indicate that grievance resolution notification is given to residents and/or resident representatives once a grieva is resolved or attempted to be resolve Results of the grievance log, specific to delivering a written response to grievances will be reported at the Quarterly Quality Assurance meetings the remainder of the year. The facility alleges full compliance wit the alleged deficient practice on July 2 2019.	g nse on e for ves y. ce xo r ance d. co for h		

Facility ID: 953491

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING       (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED         NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       345330       B. WING       07/02/2019         NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       116 LANE DRIVE TRINITY, NC 27370       116 LANE DRIVE TRINITY, NC 27370         (X4) ID       SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       ID       PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION       (X5)			ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 08/05/2019 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
345330     B. WING     07/02/2019       NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       THE GRAYBRIER NURS & RETIREMENT CT       THE GRAYBRIER NURS & RETIREMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X4) ID PREFIX TAG     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES     ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     ID PREFIX TAG     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)     COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)     COMPLETION DATE       F 585     Continued From page 4 grievance on 3/27/19 and a copy was not requested.     F 585     F 585     F 585       A phone call was placed to the RP on 7/1/19 at 2:26pm with a request for a return call. A return call was not received from the RP.     F 585     F 585       In an interview on 7/2/19 at 12:12 PM, the Social Worker stated the facility did not provide a written grievance response summary unless it was requested by the person filing the grievance. In an interview on 7/2/19 at 4:30 PM, the Administrator stated it was his expectation that the facility adheres to the regulatory guidelines and provide a written grievance response     In an interview or response	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		• •			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       THE GRAYBRIER NURS & RETIREMENT CT     116 LANE DRIVE       TRINITY, NC 27370     116 LANE DRIVE       (X4) ID PREFIX TAG     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     ID PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)       F 585     Continued From page 4 grievance on 3/27/19 and a copy was not requested.     F 585       A phone call was placed to the RP on 7/1/19 at 2:26pm with a request for a return call. A return call was not received from the RP.     F 585       In an interview on 7/2/19 at 12:12 PM, the Social Worker stated the facility did not provide a written grievance response summary unless it was requested by the person filing the grievance. In an interview on 7/2/19 at 4:30 PM, the Administrator stated it was his expectation that the facility adheres to the regulatory guidelines and provide a written grievance response			345330	B. WING				
THE GRAYBRIER NURS & RETIREMENT CT         TRINITY, NC 27370         (X4)ID PREFIX TAG       SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID PREFIX TAG       PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID PREFIX TAG       PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)       (x3)         F 585       Continued From page 4 grievance on 3/27/19 and a copy was not requested.       F 585       F 585       F 585         A phone call was placed to the RP on 7/1/19 at 2:26pm with a request for a return call. A return call was not received from the RP.       In an interview on 7/2/19 at 12:12 PM, the Social Worker stated the facility did not provide a written grievance response summary unless it was requested by the person filing the grievance. In an interview on 7/2/19 at 4:30 PM, the Administrator stated it was his expectation that the facility adheres to the regulatory guidelines and provide a written grievance response       In an interview on Xi2/19 at 4:30 PM, the Administrator stated it was his expectation that the facility adheres to the regulatory guidelines and provide a written grievance response       In an interview on Xi2/19 at 4:30 PM, the Administrator stated it was his expectation that the facility adheres to the regulatory guidelines and provide a written grievance response       In an interview on Xi2/19 at 4:30 PM, the Administrator stated it was his expectation that the facility adheres to the regulatory guidelines and provide a wri	NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PREFIX TAG       (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       PREFIX TAG       (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)       COMPLETION DATE         F 585       Continued From page 4 grievance on 3/27/19 and a copy was not requested.       F 585       F 585         A phone call was placed to the RP on 7/1/19 at 2:26pm with a request for a return call. A return call was not received from the RP.       F 100         In an interview on 7/2/19 at 12:12 PM, the Social Worker stated the facility did not provide a written grievance response summary unless it was requested by the person filing the grievance. In an interview on 7/2/19 at 4:30 PM, the Administrator stated it was his expectation that the facility adheres to the regulatory guidelines and provide a written grievance response       Image: Completion of the text of the	THE GRAY	BRIER NURS & RETIRE	MENT CT					
grievance on 3/27/19 and a copy was not requested.         A phone call was placed to the RP on 7/1/19 at 2:26pm with a request for a return call. A return call was not received from the RP.         In an interview on 7/2/19 at 12:12 PM, the Social Worker stated the facility did not provide a written grievance response summary unless it was requested by the person filing the grievance.         In an interview on 7/2/19 at 4:30 PM, the Administrator stated it was his expectation that the facility adheres to the regulatory guidelines and provide a written grievance response	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	BE	COMPLETION
	F 585	grievance on 3/27/19 requested. A phone call was place 2:26pm with a request call was not received In an interview on 7/2 Worker stated the face grievance response s requested by the pers In an interview on 7/2 Administrator stated in the facility adheres to and provide a written	and a copy was not eed to the RP on 7/1/19 at to for a return call. A return from the RP. /19 at 12:12 PM, the Social ility did not provide a written ummary unless it was son filing the grievance. /19 at 4:30 PM, the t was his expectation that the regulatory guidelines grievance response	F	585	DEFIGIENCY)		

Facility ID: 953491

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5